SK250 SERIES
1/7
Polyer Positive Temperature Coefficient
FEATURES
I(hold): 20~2000mA
RoHS compliant, Lead-Free
Fast time-to-trip
Bulk packaging,or tape and reel available

mAmA VDC A W Ω
Rimin
Ω
Current
A
Tmax
S
SK250-020
SK250-030
20
30
50
70
250 0.5 1603 1.0 0.5 50
1201.0 0.5 40250 3 0.5
SK250-040 40 80 601.0 0.5 30250 3 1.5
SK250-050 50 100 501.0 0.5 25250 3 2
SK250-060 60 120 601.0 0.5 20250 3 2
SK250-080 80 160 221.0 1 12250 3 0.5
SK250-090 90 180 201.0 1 10250 3 0.8
SK250-100 100 200 201.0 1 10250 3 1
SK250-110 110 220 121.0 1 6250 3 2.0
SK250-120 120 240 121.0 1 6250 3 2.0
SK250-145 145 290 6.51.0 1 3.5250 3 5.0
SK250-180 180 650 4.01.8 3 2.0250 3 1.5
SK250-200 200 400 62.4 3 3250 5 5
SK250-400 400 800 32.8 3 1250 5 8
SK250-600 600 1200 2.03.2 3 0.6250 5 12
SK250-800 800 1600 1.03.6 4 0.4250 5 18
SK250-1000 1000 2000 0.83.6 5 0.3250 7 20
SK250-1200 1200 2400 0.83.6 6 0.2250 7 20
SK250-1500 1500 3000 0.64.8 7.5 0.2250 7 20
SK250-2000 2000 4000 0.44.8 10 0.2250 10 20
Part Number
Ambient Operation Temperature
-20 ºC -40 ºC 0 ºC 50 ºC 60 ºC 70 ºC 85 ºC 25 ºC 40 ºC
SK250 Series 148％ 132％ 117％ 68％ 61％ 45％100％ 85％